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Comments: I respectfully object to this project and note that I have camped in this location for 15 plus years. It

has a large area for myself and hunting parteners who also have used this location for over 15 years. There are

very few if any camping spots spacious enough for our trailers and tents anywhere nearby. The area is flat and

easily accesible for our trailers. Of special note we have always left the campsite ( near the end of the road)

cleaner then found....although this area has generally been left clean by other campers/hunters. These camp

spots have very little to no effect on the river and have never flooded to my knowledge near or during hunting

season.Of much concern is being able to find new or different spot that can accomodate our hunting party. I have

not witnessed any new spots being developed in recent years. If this project goes forward please be considerate

of hunting groups like ours and at least develope camping spots similar in size and that are easily accessable for

trailers and tents and as near this loocation as possible.

 

Respectfully

Dave Volpe


